



UZIN. YOUR FLOOR. OUR PROMISE.



Adhesive Remover

UZIN Clean Box

Citrus-based cleaning cloths for removing adhesive residues from pre-finished flooring, hands and tools

Description:

Moist cleaning cloths for gentle removal of adhesive residues on smooth wear surfaces such as prefinished wood flooring. Works well for cleaning of hands and tools.

Suitable for removing /cleaning of:

- ▶ 1-component and MSP adhesive residues, either fresh or dried, from wear surfaces such as wood flooring and ceramic tile.
- ▶ 2-component and epoxy resin adhesive residues, either fresh or slightly cured.
- ▶ Dispersion adhesive residues, either fresh or dried, from wear surfaces such as wood flooring and PVC coverings, fresh synthetic resin adhesive residues.
- ▶ Cement-based residues such as cement mortar film on ceramic tile.
- ▶ Contamination of grease, oil, tar, graphite, wax, ink, carbon, grass-stains and other stubborn soiling.

Application:

- ▶ Open the seal-cap of the UZIN Clean-Box, pull out a cloth until the perforations are visible then tear off.
- ▶ Dab adhesive residues or soiling on wear surfaces, hands, tools and machinery with the UZIN cleaning cloths, allow to work according to degree of contamination, then rub until completely removed. Repeat as necessary. Close seal-cap tightly when finished.

Composition: 100 % PP (polypropylene) soaked in liquid detergent



Features

- Handy, re-sealable container
- Rapid drying without residue
- Multipurpose use
- Effective cleaning properties, yet mild
- Very economical to use

Benefits

- Easy access to cloths, no waste
- Fast and effortless residue removal
- Works on floor finish surfaces, hands and tools
- Gentle on skin with pleasant, fresh smell
- Tremendous savings opportunity when cleaning adhesive residue off prefinished wood flooring

Technical Data:

Packaging:	plastic pail containing 72 cloths /6 pails per box
Storage:	min. 24 months
Storage:	cool – normal room temperature, protect from heated storage situations

Disposal:

Used cleaning cloths can be disposed as household waste. Empty plastic containers are recyclable.

The above information is based on our experience and testing. Uzin Utz North America, Inc. is not responsible for the variety of associated materials and variable construction and working conditions that occur on jobsites. The quality of your work depends on your own professional judgment and product usage. If in doubt of any application recommendation or instruction, conduct a small test or obtain technical advice. Observe the installation recommendations of the floor covering manufacturer. The publication of this Product Data Sheet invalidates all previous Product Information.

Rápido, sin
esfuerzo, efectivo

UZIN. YOUR FLOOR. OUR PROMISE.



Removedor de adhesivo

UZIN Clean Box

Paños de limpieza a base de cítricos para eliminar restos de adhesivo de pisos preacabados, manos y herramientas

Descripción:

Paños de limpieza para eliminar suavemente los restos de adhesivo en superficies de desgaste lisas como pisos de madera preacabados. Excelentes resultados en la limpieza de manos y herramientas.

Adecuado para eliminar/limpiar:

- ▶ Restos de adhesivo de 1 componente y MSP frescos o secos, de superficies de desgaste como pisos de madera y baldosa cerámica
- ▶ Restos de adhesivo de resina epoxi y de 2 componentes, frescos o ligeramente curados
- ▶ Restos de adhesivos en dispersión, frescos o secos, de superficies de desgaste como pisos de madera y revestimientos de PVC, restos frescos de adhesivos de resina sintética
- ▶ Restos a base de cemento como lámina de mortero cementicio sobre baldosa cerámica
- ▶ Contaminación de grasa, aceite, alquitrán, grafito, cera, tinta, carbón, manchas de césped y otras manchas difíciles

Aplicación:

- ▶ Abra la tapa del UZIN Clean-Box, extraiga un paño hasta que las perforaciones sean visibles y arránquelo.
- ▶ Limpie los restos de adhesivo o la suciedad en superficies de desgaste, manos, herramientas y maquinaria con los paños de limpieza UZIN, deje actuar según el grado de contaminación, luego frote hasta la eliminación completa. Repita según sea necesario. Cierre herméticamente la tapa cuando termine.

Composición: 100 % PP (polipropileno) empapado en detergente líquido.



Características

- Contenedor práctico y resellable
- Secado rápido sin residuos
- Uso multipropósito
- Propiedades de limpieza eficaces, aunque suaves
- Uso muy económico

Beneficios

- Fácil de usar con paños, ningún desperdicio
- Eliminación de restos rápida y sin esfuerzo
- Funciona en superficies acabadas de pisos, manos y herramientas
- Suave en la piel con un olor agradable y fresco
- Magnífica oportunidad de ahorro al limpiar restos de adhesivo en pisos de madera preacabados

Datos técnicos:

Envase:	bote de plástico con 72 paños/6 botes por caja
Almacenamiento:	min. 24 meses
Almacenamiento:	temperatura ambiente fresca – normal, no almacenar en ambientes calefaccionados

Eliminación:

Los paños de limpieza usados pueden desecharse como desechos domésticos. Los recipientes de plástico vacíos son reciclables.

La información anterior se basa en nuestra experiencia y en nuestras pruebas. Uzin Utz North America, Inc. no se responsabiliza por la variedad de materiales asociados y la construcción variable, así como por las condiciones de trabajo presentes en los lugares de trabajo. La calidad de su trabajo depende de su propio criterio profesional y del uso del producto. En caso de duda sobre cualquier recomendación o instrucción de aplicación, realice una pequeña prueba u obtenga asesoramiento técnico. Tenga en cuenta las recomendaciones de colocación del fabricante del revestimiento de piso. La publicación de esta hoja de características del producto anula toda la información anterior del producto.

09.18 | MSL

Décapant de colle

UZIN Clean Box

Les chiffons de nettoyage à base d'agrumes pour enlever les résidus de colle des revêtements de sol préfinis, des mains et des outils

Description :

Chiffons de nettoyage pour l'élimination en douceur des résidus de colle sur les surfaces à usure lisse, telles que les planchers de bois préfinis. Fonctionne bien pour le nettoyage des mains et des outils.

Convient pour enlever/nettoyer :

- ▶ Résidus de colle à 1 composant et MSP, frais ou séchés, provenant de surfaces d'usure telles que les parquets et les carreaux de céramique
- ▶ Résines de colle à 2 composants et à base de résine époxy, fraîches ou légèrement durcies
- ▶ Résidus de colle à dispersion, frais ou séchés, provenant de surfaces d'usure telles que les parquets et les revêtements en PVC, les résidus de colle à base de résine synthétique
- ▶ Résidus à base de ciment tels que le film de mortier de ciment sur les carreaux de céramique
- ▶ Contamination de graisse, huile, goudron, graphite, cire, encre, carbone, taches d'herbe et autres salissures tenaces

Application :

- ▶ Ouvrir le capuchon d'étanchéité d'UZIN Clean-Box, retirer un chiffon jusqu'à ce que les perforations soient visibles, puis détacher.
- ▶ Tamponner les résidus de colle ou les salissures sur les surfaces d'usure, les mains, les outils et les machines avec les chiffons de nettoyage UZIN, les laisser agir en fonction du degré de contamination, puis frotter jusqu'à élimination complète. Répéter si nécessaire. Fermer le capuchon hermétiquement lorsque vous avez terminé.

Composition : 100 % PP (polypropylène) imbibé de détergent liquide.



Caractéristiques

- Conteneur pratique et refermable
- Séchage rapide sans résidus
- Usage polyvalent
- Propriétés de nettoyage efficaces, mais douces
- Très économique à utiliser

Avantages

- Accès facile aux chiffons, pas de déchets
- Élimination des résidus rapide et sans effort
- Fonctionne sur les surfaces de finition, les mains et les outils
- Doux sur la peau avec une odeur agréable et fraîche
- Possibilité d'économies considérable lors du nettoyage des résidus de colle sur les parquets préfinis

Données techniques :

Emballage :	Seau en plastique contenant 72 chiffons/6 seaux par boîte
Entreposage :	24 mois au minimum
Entreposage :	Au frais – température ambiante normale, protéger des situations de stockage chauffées

Élimination :

Les chiffons de nettoyage usagés peuvent être éliminés en tant que déchets ménagers. Les contenants en plastique vides sont recyclables.

Les informations ci-dessus sont basées sur notre expérience et nos tests. Uzin Utz North America, Inc. n'est pas responsable du contraste des matériaux associés et des conditions de construction et de travail variables qui surviennent sur les chantiers. La qualité de votre travail dépend de votre propre jugement professionnel et utilisation de produit. En cas de doute sur une quelconque recommandation ou instruction d'application, procéder à un petit test ou obtenir des conseils techniques. Respecter les recommandations de pose du fabricant de revêtement de sol. La publication de cette fiche de produit annule et remplace toutes les informations précédentes sur le produit.